Md. Saiful Hoque

Director (Engineering)

Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh

Superintending Engineer, Civil Circle Kurmitola, Dhaka

No. CAAB/W-472/Part-

Date: 27/03/2011

Tender Notice

Sools	ad tandare are	A STREET, THE STRE			IOUICE as per following terms a	nd conditions	
SI.	Package	Name of work	Ref. and		Approved	Earnest money	Time
No.	No.		171361412F181F19		estimated cost	14 A4 42 C164 E1 20 20 A1 11 E1 E1	code
1.	383	আইএসএসবি গেইট হইতে হযরত শাহজালাল আন্তর্জাতিক বিমান বন্দরের ভিভিআইপি টার্মিনাল পর্যন্ত সংযোগ সড়কের উন্নয়ন (S:H:- Installation of IPS block at Carpark in front of VVIP Complex (town side) in/c. other associated works) at HSIA, Dhaka.	CAAB/W-4 4(Madhna dt. 09/01	a/ 8117	Tk. 1,97,29,675/00	Tk. 5,30,000/00 In favour of Superintending Engineer, Civil Circle, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.	90 (ninety) days
2.	464	-do-(S:H:- Development of VVIP approach road from Gate No. 9 to Old CEMSU Gate in/c. other associated works) at HSIA, Dhaka.	CAAB/W-4 10(ka)/ dt. 03/03	8610	Tk. 1,25,25,145/00	Tk. 3,40,000/00 -do-	90 (ninety) days
3.	465	-do-(S:H:- Development of VVIP approach road from Domestic Terminal gate to VVIP exit gate in/c. other associated works) at HSIA, Dhaka.	CAAB/W-472/ Part- 10(kha)/ 8611 dt. 03/03/2011		Tk. 1,12,48,959/00	Tk. 3,00,000/00 -do-	90 (ninety) days
4.	481	-do-(S:H:- Development of VVIP approach road from VVIP Carpark south corner to towards MT up to 1000'- 0" in/c. other associated works) at HSIA, Dhaka.	CAAB/W-472/ Part- 1(ja)/ 8780 dt. 10/03/2011		Tk. 1,18,18,354/00	Tk. 3,15,000/00 -do-	90 (ninety) days
2.	Source of fu	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		CAAB se	elf finance.		
3.	Price of tender document in Taka			Tk. 1,500/- (one thousand five hundred) only (non-refundable).			
4.		Tendering method			Tendering Method (LTM	1).	
5.	Eligibility of t	THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	00000		nlisted "A" Special Clas		
6.	Name & address of the offices selling the tender document						
7.	Name & address of the office receiving tenders			Office of the Chief Engineer, HQ, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.			

Date: 28/03/2011 GD-1550

Name & address of the office opening tenders

Last date and time for selling tender document

Last date of tender submission

Special instruction

Special conditions

CAAB/PR-88/2011/245

Date and time for opening of tender

Md. Harunur Rashid Bhuiyan Chief Engineer CAAB, Headquarter, Kurmitola, Dhaka

Office of the Chief Engineer, HQ, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.

27/04/2011 up to 12.00 hours.

28/04/2011 up to 12.00 hours.

The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tender(s) without

28/04/2011 at 12.30 hours.

(a) The tender will be summarily rejected if the quoted rate is more than 5% above or 5% below the estimated cost.

(b) If the two or more tenderers quote the same lowest rate, the award winner shall be decided by a lottery.

assigning any reason whatsoever



11.

12.

বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড

Bangladesh Power Development Board Office of the Directorate, Purchase

Bangladesh Power Dev Board WAPDA Building (9th Floor) Motijheel C/A, Dhaka

Fax 8802 9550532 Phone +8802 7266151

বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

Memo No Pur-129/CZPDP/Package-5/Lot-2/Re/2010/2222

Dated: 22/03/2011

Invitation for Bids (Re-Tender Notice)

Loan No: BD P 59

- The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh has received an ODA Loan from Japan International Cooperation Agency (hereinafter referred to as the JICA), in the amount of 9,715 million Japanese yen toward the cost of Central Zone Power Distribution Project Mymensingh, BPDB, Loan agreement No. BD-P 59 signed on March 01, 2009, and intends to apply a portion of the proceeds of the loan to payments under the contract for Procurement of Pole Fittings (Sylhet Project Area). Disbursement of an ODA Loan by JICA will be subject, in all respects, to the terms and conditions of the Loan Agreement, including the disbursement procedures and the "Guidelines for Procurement under JICA ODA Loans". No party other than Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh shall derive any rights from the Loan Agreement or have any claim to loan proceeds. The above Loan Agreement will cover only a part of the project cost. As for the remaining portion, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh will take appropriate measures for finance.
- JICA requires that bidders and contractors, as well as the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, under contracts funded with JICA ODA Loans and other Japanese ODA, observe the highest standard of ethics during the procurement and execution of such contracts. In pursuance of this policy, JICA;
 - will reject a proposal for award if it determines that the bidder recommended for award has engaged in corrupt or fraudulent practices in competing for the contract in question; will recognise a contractor as ineligible, for a period determined by JICA, to be awarded
 - a contract funded with JICA ODA Loans if it at any times determines that the contractor has engaged in corrupt or fraudulent practices in competing for, or in executing, another contract funded with JICA ODA Loans or other Japanese ODA. The Bangladesh Power Development Board, hereinafter "the Employer," now invites sealed
- bids from eligible bidders from eligible source countries for the supply of the goods for the purpose of the project.
- Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information on the bid form and inspect the bidding documents at the office of Director, Purchase,
- Bangladesh Power Development Board, WAPDA Building (9th Floor),
- Motijheel C/A, Dhaka,

GD-1485

- Fax: +880 2 7126151 Phone: +880 2 9550532 A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased by any interested eligible bidder on
- the submission of a written application to the above address and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of Tk 5,000.00 (BDT five thousand) in the form of Pay Order/Demand Draft in favour of the Director, Purchase, Bangladesh Power Development Board from 30/03/2011 to 08/05/2011 during office hour. The estimated date of award is 31/05/2011.

All bids must be accompanied by a bid security of Taka 40,00,000.00 (forty lac), and must be

- delivered in accordance with the instructions to bidders on or before 11.00am BST on 09/05/2011 and will be publicly opened immediately thereafter.
- The Bangladesh Power Development Board will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by bidders in connection with the preparation or delivery of bids.
- The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tender(s) without assigning any reason thereof.

Md Naimul Hossain Director Biddyut/Jana-1099(4)/24/3/11 Directorate of Purchase BPDB, Dhaka



মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ

160

বাংলাদেশ চলচ্চিত্র উন্নয়ন

কর্পোরেশন তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৮

তথ্য মন্ত্রণালয়

সূত্র নং এফডিসি/উন্নয়ন-৪৯ (অংশ-৩)/২০০৫-২০০৬/

०२।	সংস্থা	বাংলাদেশ চলচ্চিত্র উন্নয়ন কর্পোরেশন।		
०७।	কর্তৃপক্ষের নাম	উন্নয়ন কর্মকর্তা।		
08	কাজের স্থান	"বাংলাদেশ ফিল্ম সিটি" স্পট সফিপুর কালিয়াকৈর, গাজীপুর।		
001	কাজের নাম	৬০ (ষাট) বিঘা জমি ধান চাষের জন্য বর্গ সংক্রান্ত।		
০৬।	টেন্ডারের রেফারেন্স নং ও তারিখ	এফডিসি/উন্নয়ন-৪৯(অংশ-৩)/২০০৫-২০০৬/ তারিখ ১৬/০৩/২০১১ইং।		
190	টেভার পদ্ধতি	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি।		
061	টেভার দলিলের মূল্য	টাকা ৪৫০.০০ (চারশত পঞ্চাশ) মাত্র।		
160	টেভার নিরাপত্তা জামানত	টাকা ৪,৫০০.০০ (চার হাজার পাঁচশত) মাত্র।		
701	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ	২৭/০৪/২০১১খ্রী:।		
77	দরপত্র বাক্স বন্ধের তারিখ ও সময়	২৮/০৪/২০১১খ্রী:, ১২.০০ মিনিট।		
) २।	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	২৮/০৪/২০১১খ্রী:, ১২.৩০ ঘটিকায়।		
१०।	টেভার খোলার অফিস ও ঠিকানা	উন্নয়ন কর্মকর্তা, বাংলাদেশ চলচ্চিত্র উন্নয় কর্পোরেশন, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৮।		
184	জমি চাষের সময়সীমা	১২ (বার) মাস।		
76	টেভার দলিল বিক্রয় ও অফিসের নাম ও ঠিকানা	ক্যাশ কাউন্টার, হিসাব শাখা, বাংলাদেশ চলচ্চিত্র উন্নয়ন কর্পোরেশন, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৮।		
१७।	টেভার গ্রহণের অফিস ঠিকানা	উন্নয়ন কর্মকর্তা, বাংলাদেশ চলচ্চিত্র উন্নয়ন কর্পোরেশন, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৮।		
191	টেভার মিটিং এর স্থান	পরিচালক (কারিগরী ও প্রকৌশল) মহোদয়ের দপ্তর কক্ষ।		
741	দরপত্র অংশগ্রহণকারী ঠিকাদার প্রতিষ্ঠানের যোগ্যতা	নাগরিকত্বের সার্টিফিকেট (স্থানীয় চেয়ারম্যান/পৌর কমিশনার)।		
186	কাজের ধরণ	জমি বর্গা সংক্রান্ত।		
२०।	টেভার আহবানকারী দপ্তরিক নাম	মোঃ সহিদুর রহমান।		
२५ ।	টেভার আহবানকারী দপ্তরিক পদবী	উন্নয়ন কর্মকর্তা।		
२२ ।	টেভার আহবানকারী দপ্তরিক ঠিকানা	বাংলাদেশ চলচ্চিত্র উন্নয়ন কর্পোরেশন তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৮।		
২৩।	টেভার আহবানকারী যোগাযোগের ঠিকানা	টেলিফোন-৮১২০২০৩-৪ এক্স-১২১, ফ্যাক্স-৮৮০২ ৯১৩৭২৮০।		
২ 8 ।	কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন কারণ দর্শা সংরক্ষণ করেন।	নো ছাড়াই সকল টেভার গ্রহণ/বাতিল করার ক্ষমত		

মো: সহিদুর রহমান উন্নয়ন কর্মকর্তা জিডি-১৫৩৯

Kapasia Oil/Gas Exploration **Well Drilling Project** Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production

Company Limited (BAPEX) Shahjalal Tower (5th Floor), 80/A-B, Siddeshwari Circular Road, Dhaka-1217, Bangladesh

শিল্পে প্রাকৃতিক গ্যাস গৃহস্থালীতে বিকল্প জ্বালানি

Ministry/Division

Agency

BAPEX

গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ এর অপচয় রোধ করে জাতীয় দায়িত পালন করুন

Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral

Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration &

Resources/Energy & Mineral

Resources Division.

Invitation for Tender

	FR 79		Production Company Limited (BAPEX) (A Company of Petrobangla).
3.	Procuring entity name		Project Director, Kapasia Oil/Gas Exploration Well Drilling Project.
4.	Procuring entity district	. 33	Dhaka.
5.	Invitation Ref. No.		BAPEX/ADMIN/INT/TEN-565/2011 Dated: 27/03/2011.
6.	Invitation for		Procurement of Mud & Completion Chemicals, Reagent & Apparatus for Kapasia Oil/Gas Exploration Well Drilling Project.
KEY	INFORMATION		•
7.	Procurement method	:	Open tendering method (international competitive bidding), one stage two envelope system.
FUND	DING INFORMATION		in the side of the
8.	Budget and source of funds	:	GOB, under cash foreign exchange.
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION	402-	
9.	Project name	:	Mud & Completion Chemicals, Reagent & Apparatus.
10.	Last selling date of tender		22/05/2011 at 15.00hrs. (BST).
11.	Place of tender selling	•	 a) Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Co. Ltd. (BAPEX), Accounts & Finance Division (2nd Floor), Shahjalal Tower, 80/A-B, Siddeshwari Circular Road, Malibagh, Dhaka-1217. b) Petrobangla, Petrocenter, 3, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215. c) Titas Gas T & D Company Ltd., 105, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215.
12.	Date & time of selling of tender document	:	Tender documents will be available from 07/04/2011 to 22/05/2011 between 9.00hrs. to 15.00hrs. BST on all working days (except government holidays).
13.	Tender closing date & time		23/05/2011 at 11.00hrs. (BST).
14.	Tender opening date & time	:	23/05/2011 at 11.30hrs. (BST).
		3.4.3	

Place of tender receiving & : Purchase Department, Bapex.

10.	opening			Shahjalal Tower (7th Floor), 80/A-B, Siddeshwari Circular Road, Malibagh, Dhaka-1217.
	RMATION FOR TENDER	1		
16	Eligibility of tenderer		Bonafide manufacturers/suppliers or the authorized agents of all countries except Israel.	
17.	Brief description of goods	ä	8553910	d & Completion Chemicals, Reagent & aratus.
18.	Price of tender document		2007240-6	gladeshi Taka 5,000.00 or US\$ 75.00 n-refundable).
19.	Procuring entity details	5	Project Director, Kapasia Oil/Gas Exploration Well Drilling Project, Bapex, Shahjalal Towe (9th Floor), 80/A-B, Siddeshwari Circular Road, Malibagh, Dhaka-1217.	
20.	Address of the official inviting tender		Sha Side	neral Manager (Administration), Bapex, hjalal Tower (5th Floor), 80/A-B, deshwari Circular Road, Malibagh, aka-1217.
21.	Special instruction		from b) T from c) A 5,00 con Gua Ban ban ban ban ban d) T 148 date e) If any sam day f) TI Petr	render must remain valid for 120 days in the date of closing of the tender. Time for completion of delivery 90 days in the date of receipt of letter of credit. Immount of tender security for US\$ 10.00 or any equivalent amount of freely vertible currency in the form of Bank arantee issued by a scheduled bank in ingladesh or from any reputable foreign it duly endorsed by a scheduled bank in ingladesh located in Dhaka with full gation and liabilities. The tender security must remain valid for (one hundred forty-eight) days from the endor opening day happens to fall on holiday tenders shall be opened at the ne hours on the first subsequent working this tender notice will also be available at robangla website: W.petrobangla.org.bd and Bapex website:

2003 & 2008. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject in part or full of any 23. or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

GD-1545

www.bapex.com.bd.

General Manager (Admin)

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Bangladesh Road Transport Authority Old Airport Road, Allenbury, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215

Corrigendum

Invitation for Tender Ref No. BRTA/3F-TD(MB)/708-2010/572, Dated: 08/03/2011

It is notified for all concerned that the following amendments have been made into the Invitation for Tender (IFT) for procurement of 1 (one) brand new Sedan Car:

IFT SI No.	Item	Amendment		As per IFT
4	Invitation for	Procurement of 01 (one) brand new Sedan Car		Procurement of 01 (one) No. Microbus
12	Tender last selling date	12/04/2011		30/03/2011
13	Tender closing date and time	13/04/2011	Instead of	31/03/2011
19	Identification of lot No. 1	Procurement of 01 (one) brand new Sedan Car		Turn-key supply of High Security Driving License System

All other terms & conditions of IFT will remain unchanged.



Ministry/Division

Agency

No.

GD-1542

Restricted

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Military Engineer Services GE (Army) Rangpur Rangpur Cantt

Ministry of Defence.

GF (Army) Rangour

Military Engineer Services (Army).

Invitation for Tenders

Procuring entity name	GE (Army) Rangpur.	
Procuring entity district	Rangpur.	
Invitation for	Project Works.	2003 - 200
Invitation Ref. No.	4000/Advertisement/17	/E-4.
Date	16/03/2011.	25 - 2021 2430,7707 1737
Procurement method	Opening tendering met	hod (OTM).
Budget and source of funds	Government of Banglad	desh.
Project/programme code	3/1931/0120/7011	
	(Job No. 50/Residentia	
	(Job No. 67/Residentia	
Project/programme name (if applicable)	fitting/fixture for "Construction Shaheed Mostafancgar storey with 5-storied for b) Provision of external fitting/fixture for "Construction Shaheed Mostafancgar storey with 5-storied for c) Provision of external connection fitting/fixture OR's Qtr at Shaheed Mangpur (5-storey with Cantt. d) Provision of external connection fitting/fixture JCO's Qtr at Shaheed I Rangpur (5-storey with Rangpur (5-storey with Cantt)	electric cable line including ruction of 1x10 Mrd OR's Qtr at a area for station HQ Rangpur (5-undation) at Rangpur Cantt. electric cable line including ruction of 1x10 Mrd JCO's Qtr at a area for station HQ Rangpur (5-undation) at Rangpur Cantt. water supply line and LP Gas for "Construction of 1x10 Mrd lostafancgar area for station HQ 5-storied foundation) at Rangpur water supply line and LP Gas for "Construction of 1x10 Mrd Mostafancgar area for station HQ 5-storied foundation) at Rangpur 5-storied foundation) at Rangpur
Tondor publication data		1200hre
		1200hrs. 1200hrs.
		1200hrs.
	The state of the s	1200hrs.
		1230hrs.
	4 17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1230hrs.
	The state of the s	- Contract C
[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[
The state of the s		class & non-enlisted contractor's in
10000 - ANNUARIO - THE STATE SHIP SHIP SHIP SHIP SHIP SHIP SHIP SHIP	MES duly security clea	
brief description of works	fitting/fixture for "Construction Shaheed Mostafancgar storey with 5-storied for b) Provision of external fitting/fixture for "Construction Shaheed Mostafancgar storey with 5-storied for storey with 5-storied for shaheed for shaheed for storey with 5-storied for shaheed for s	ruction of 1x10 Mrd OR's Qtr at rarea for station HQ Rangpur (5-undation) at Rangpur Cantt. electric cable line including ruction of 1x10 Mrd JCO's Qtr at rarea for station HQ Rangpur (5-undation) at Rangpur Cantt. water supply line and LP Gas
	connection fitting/fixture OR's Qtr at Shaheed M Rangpur (5-storey with Cantt. d) Provision of external connection fitting/fixture JCO's Qtr at Shaheed I	e for "Construction of 1x10 Mrd lostafancgar area for station HQ 5-storied foundation) at Rangpur water supply line and LP Gas e for "Construction of 1x10 Mrd Mostafancgar area for station HQ -5 storied foundation) at Rangpur
Price of tender document	connection fitting/fixture OR's Qtr at Shaheed M Rangpur (5-storey with Cantt. d) Provision of external connection fitting/fixture JCO's Qtr at Shaheed I Rangpur (5-storey with	e for "Construction of 1x10 Mrd lostafancgar area for station HQ 5-storied foundation) at Rangpur water supply line and LP Gas e for "Construction of 1x10 Mrd Mostafancgar area for station HQ
	Invitation for Invitation Ref. No. Date Procurement method Budget and source of funds Project/programme code Project/programme name (if	Procuring entity district Invitation for Invitation Ref. No. Invitation Ref. No. A000/Advertisement/17 Bate Procurement method Budget and source of funds Project/programme code Project/programme name (if applicable) Project/programme name (if applicable) Project/programme name (if applicable) Provision of external fitting/fixture for "Const Shaheed Mostafancgar storey with 5-storied for c) Provision of external fitting/fixture for "Const Shaheed Mostafancgar storey with 5-storied for c) Provision of external connection fitting/fixture OR's Qtr at Shaheed M Rangpur (5-storey with Cantt. d) Provision of external connection fitting/fixture OR's Qtr at Shaheed M Rangpur (5-storey with Cantt. d) Provision of external connection fitting/fixture JCO's Qtr at Shaheed Rangpur (5-storey with Cantt. d) Provision of external connection fitting/fixture JCO's Qtr at Shaheed Rangpur (5-storey with Cantt. Tender publication date 10/04/2011 Last date of application tender Selling of tender will commence on Selling of tender will terminate on Last date and time of submission on Date and time for opening of tender Name & address of the office(s) -Selling tender document -Receiving tender document -Receivi

	188000			Bank Draft/Pay- Order (per schedule)	document (Tk)	weeks/months
22.	a.	Provision of external electric cable line including fitting/fixture for "Construction of 1x10 Mrd OR's Qtr at Shaheed Mostafancgar area for station HQ Rangpur (5-storey with 5-storied foundation) at Rangpur Cantt.	GE (Army) Rangpur	Tk. 3,700/- (three thousand seven hundred) only in favour of GE (Army) Rangpur through Bank Draft/Pay-Order	150/-	20 (twenty) days
	b.	Provision of external electric cable line including fitting/fixture for "Construction of 1x10 Mrd JCO's Qtr at Shaheed Mostafancgar area for station HQ Rangpur (5-storey with 5-storied foundation) at Rangpur Cantt.	GE (Army) Rangpur	Tk. 6,700/- (six thousand seven hundred) only in favour of GE (Army) Rangpur through Bank Draft/Pay-Order	150/-	20 (twenty) days

in the form of

time in

tender

		Cant.				
	C.	Provision of external water supply line and LP Gas connection fitting/fixture for "Construction of 1x10 Mrd OR's Qtr at Shaheed Mostafancgar area for station HQ Rangpur (5-storey with 5-storied foundation) at Rangpur Cantt.	GE (Army) Rangpur	Tk. 4,000/- (four thousand) only in favour of GE (Army) Rangpur through Bank Draft/Pay-Order	150/-	20 (twenty) days
\$1	d.	Provision of external water supply line and LP Gas connection fitting/fixture for "Construction of 1x10 Mrd	GE (Army) Rangpur	Tk. 3,500/- (three thousand five hundred) only in favour of	150/-	20 (twenty) days

GE (Army)

Rangour

	station HQ Rangpur (5- storey with 5-storied foundation) at Rangpur Cantt.	through Bank Draft/Pay-Order	
23.	Name of official inviting tender	GE (Army) Rangpur, Rangpur Cantt.	
24.	Designation of official inviting tender	Major.	
25.	Address of official inviting tender	GE (Army) Rangpur Cantt.	
26.	Amount of security money	10% security money deposited in favour of undersigned from any schedule bank/Govt. Ba	

JCO's Qtr at Shaheed

Mostafancgar area for

Bank by Pay-Order/Bank Draft. This tender will be conducted as per the Public Procurement Regulations-Contact details of official inviting tender Tel. No. 3048 (Army). The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

ISPR/Army/2011/986 GE (Army) Rangpur GD-1394 Rangpur Cantonment